
Standard Member Email Title

Jim Geiger (Tri-Chair) jgeiger@pennwest.edu VP, University Advancement - Clarion Campus Administrator

Sheleta Camarda-Webb  (Tri-Chair) camardawebb@pennwest.edu Assistant VP, DEI Assessment and External Relations

Mary Paniccia-Carden  (Tri-Chair) mpcarden@pennwest.edu Dean, College of Education, Arts and Humanities

Darla Timbo timbo@pennwest.edu Assistant Professor

Deborah Grubb grubb@pennwest.edu Associate Dean, College of Education, Arts and Humanities

Ellen Foster efoster@pennwest.edu Professor of English

Chris Lafuria clafuria@pennwest.edu Digital Commuications Director

Dawn Dillen ddillen@pennwest.edu Executive Assistant to the Provost

Anthony McMullen amcmullen@pennwest.edu University Library Director

Amanda Smitley smi8239@pennwest.edu Student

Eric Guiser  (Tri-Chair) guiser@pennwest.edu Sr. Associate VP, Human Resources

Erik Bentsen  (Tri-Chair) ebentsen@pennwest.edu Professor, Special Education

Matt Shaffer  (Tri-Chair) mshaffer@pennwest.edu Dean of Students

Ryan Grove rgrove@pennwest.edu Athletic Trainer/Strength & Conditioning Coordinator

Andrew Matt amatt@pennwest.edu Associate Director of Equity and Title IX

Kennedy Brown bro8232@pennwest.edu Student

Katie Nardi nar86419@pennwest.edu Student

Amy Bastin bastin_a@pennwest.edu Administrative Assistant 1

Todd Spaulding tspaulding@pennwest.edu Associate Director Residential Life and Housing/Housing Operations

Nripendrra Singh nsingh@pennwest.edu Marketing Professor

James Pflugh pflugh@pennwest.edu Assoc Dean of Students

Juanice Vega jvega@pennwest.edu Associate Dean College of Science, Technology and Business

Jason Hendershot jhendershot@pennwest.edu Director of Public Safety

Dan Engstrom (Tri-Chair) engstrom@pennwest.edu Interim Provost and Vice President for Academic Affairs

Adam Roberts (Tri-Chair) aroberts@pennwest.edu Professor, Mathematics

Ron Craig (Tri-Chair) rcraig@pennwest.edu Professor, Psychology

Lacey Fulton lfulton@pennwest.edu Associate Professor, Communications & Journalism

Michael Perrotti perrotti@pennwest.edu Associate Professor, Middle & Secondary Education

Kristina Bodamer kbodamer@pennwest.edu Associate Professors, Early Childhood & Elementary Education

Bob Mehalik mehalik@pennwest.edu Associate Dean, College of Health and Human Services/ PsycCAT/ FAR

Adam Glass aaglass@pennwest.edu Assistant Director, Office for Students with Disabilities

Lisa Glasser glasser_l@pennwest.edu Director, Student Retention Solutions

Michael Chase mchase@pennwest.edu Statistician 2

Susan Gehr geh37828@pennwest.edu Student

Lenore Barbian lbarbian@pennwest.edu Assoc Dir of Honors 

Rebecca Maddas maddas@pennwest.edu Dir of Rutledge Institute

Sarah Freed (Tri-Chair) freed_s@pennwest.edu Interim VP for Strategic Enrollment Management

Shawn Hoke (Tri-Chair) shoke@pennwest.edu Assistant VP, Student Affairs-Campus Life, Edinboro SA Campus Lead

Ambreena Siddiq (Tri-Chair) asiddiq@pennwest.edu Associate Professor, Chemistry

Jill Loop loop@pennwest.edu Executive Director, Student Outreach & Success

Yugo Ikach ikach@pennwest.edu Associate VP, Global On-Line

Rogers Laugand laugand@pennwest.edu Assistant VP, DEI Student Support

Jim Fisher jdfisher@pennwest.edu Associate Provost

Toni Neiswonger neiswonger@pennwest.edu Managment Technician

Devon Markish markish@pennwest.edu Operations Manager

Garrett Hannah gh213300@pennwest.edu Student

Xiaofeng Li xli@pennwest.edu Professor, Library & Info Science

Jodie Mount jmount@pennwest.edu Associate Director of Finanical Aid

Justin Hackett (Tri-Chair)
hackett@pennwest.edu

Professor, Psychology

Alice Jenkins (Tri-Chair) jenkins_a@pennwest.edu Director, Assessment

Elisabeth Joyce (Tri-Chair) ejoyce@pennwest.edu Professor, English

Thomas Wickham wickham@pennwest.edu Associate Provost

Bill Mathie wmathie@pennwest.edu Professor

Jeanne Slattery jslattery@pennwest.edu Professor, Psychology

Tim Stevenson tstevenson@pennwest.edu Associate Dean College of Education, Arts and Humanities

Jen Wilburn wilburn@pennwest.edu
Associate Professor/? Assistant Department Chair, Applied Engineering, 

Technology and Physics 

Kimberly Hardner khardner@pennwest.edu Assistant Professor, Social Work/Department Chair, Social Work

Carolyn Treadon ctreadon@pennwest.edu Assistant Professor, Counseling

Daniel Shifflet dshifflet@pennwest.edu Professor, Mathematics

Dori Eichelberger eichelberger@pennwest.edu Director, Academic Success Initiatives

Beth Lisauckis ham4394@pennwest.edu Student

Fawn Petrosky  (Tri-Chair) petrosky@pennwest.edu Vice President for Finance

Larry Sebek  (Tri-Chair) sebek@pennwest.edu

Associate VP, Student Affairs-Auxiliary, Budgets, Compliance/California SA 

Campus Lead

Edmund Matecki  (Tri-Chair) matecki@pennwest.edu Associate Professor, Finance, Accounting and Economics

Songyee Hur shur@pennwest.edu Assistant Professor, Management & Marketing

Richard LaRosa larosa@pennwest.edu Professor, Management & Marketing

Mike Hannah mhannah@pennwest.edu Director of Facilities

Paul Allison allison@pennwest.edu Chief Information Officer

Melanie Lahr mlahr@pennwest.edu Associate Director, Housing Assignments

Brenda Fredette fredette@pennwest.edu Dean College of Science, Technology and Business

Sarah Seader sea9433@pennwest.edu Student

Michelle Ritzel mritzel@pennwest.edu Dir of Stud Center Oper

Molly Jenkins jenkins_m@pennwest.edu Director of Grants & Spec Projects

Jodie Bonidie bonidie@pennwest.edu Events Coordinator

Kelly Repinski  (Tri-Chair) kmoran@pennwest.edu Vice President, University Affairs & Advocacy

Neil Weaver  (Tri-Chair) neweaver@pa.gov Secretary, Governor's Office of Administration

Mario Majcen  (Tri-Chair) majcen@pennwest.edu Professor, Geosciences

Maggie Habeeb habeeb@pennwest.edu Associate Professor, Mathematics

Brian Zimmerman bzimmerman@pennwest.edu Professor, Geosciences

Jackie Knaust jknaust@pennwest.edu Associate Professor, Chemistry

Josh Domitrovich jdomitrovich@pennwest.edu Executive Director of the Center for Career and Professional Development

Tony Mauro mauro@pennwest.edu Associate Vice President, University Development and California Campus Administrator

Sheleta Camarda Webb camardawebb@pennwest.edu Assistant Vice President Assessment and External Relations

Kari Althof kalthof@pennwest.edu Associate Director Student Center Operations and Event Services

Darrek Harshberger har6456@pennwest.edu Student

Chuck Scalise cscalise@eupfoundation.org Executive Director, Edinboro Foundation

Sue Bloom (Tri-Chair) sbloom@pennwest.edu Executive Director, Financial Aid-Clarion FA Lead

Shayne Gervais  (Tri-Chair) gervais@pennwest.edu University Registrar

Steven Zidek  (Tri-Chair) zidek@pennwest.edu Director, Institutional Research

MSSS Working Group 8 - Verification of 

Compliance Strategy

PennWest Self-Study Working Groups 
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Resources, and Institutional Improvement 

MSSS Standard 5 Working Group - 
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MSSS Standard 4 Working Group - Support 

of the Student Experience 
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and Delivery of the Student Learning 

Experience 
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and Goals
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